## Under Section 173 B. S.S.

DISTRICT: Bishnupur

P.S. Phougakchao Ikhai

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 78(12)2024 PGCI-PS

Date and time of FIR: 7:30 am

2.

	۷٠		Sections
ſ	Cl Ma	Acts	Sections
- 1	Sl. No.		147/148/149/427/34 IPC
ŀ		The Indian Penal Code (IPC)	[4//148/149/42//34 IPC
- 1	1	The mulan renal code (if c)	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday

Date from: 03/05/2023

Date to: 03/05/2023

Time Period:

Time from: 6:00 pm

Time to: 6:00 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 06/12/2024

Time: 7:30 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 15/PGCI-PS/2024 Date & Time: 06/12/2024 at 7:30 am

- 4. Type of information: Written Application.
- 5. Place of occurrence:
- (a) Direction and distance from PS: South about 2 km

Beat No.

- (b) Address: Phougakchao Ikhai Makha Leikai, Bishnupur, Manipur.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: Moirangthem Premchand Singh
- (b) Father's name: Late Moirangthem Nabachandra Singh
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 21/03/1997

(d) Nationality: Indian

- (e) UID No./ Passport No. 249521203764 (Aadhar Card)
- (f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

(8)		
CL No	ID Type	ID No.
Sl. No.		249521203764
1	Aadhar	2172212001

(h) Occupation: Self Employed

C-T. C

Officer-in-Charge hougakchao Ikhai Police Stati Bishnupur District, Manipur

LLF-1

## (i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address		
1	Present address	Ngangkhalawai Mamang leikai,		
•		Moirang, Bishnupur, Manipur.		
2	Downson	Ngangkhalawai Mamang leikai,		
	Permanent address	Moirang, Bishnupur, Manipur.		

(j) Phone number: 8848695905

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
	Some unknown	Nil	Nil	Nil
	persons belonging to			
	Kuki Cmmunity			

- Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: Due to the hospitalization of their late father Shri Moirangthem Nabachandra Singh who was died on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2023. He was hospitalized at Ngangkhalawai Mamang Leikai, Moirang, Bishupur District, Manipur.
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	Kutcha House			50,000/-
2	Household items			14,000/-
3	Single bed		1 nos.	10,000/-
4	Bicycle		1 nos	4,000/-
5	House making materials			30,000/-

- 10. Total value of property (In Rs./-) 108000/-(One Lakh and Eight Thousand) approx.
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
1	



Officer-In-Charge
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District, Manipur

I.I.F - 1

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): SI Kh Premkumar Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector

No. Investigation Officer

to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due to: Nil

(4) Transferred to P.S: Nil on point of jurisdiction

District: Nil

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Moissong them Priem chand Single.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station Name: Subhaschandra Konthoujam

Rank: Inspector

No: Officer-in-Charge

Officer-in-Charge Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur



C-T. C

Officer-in-Charge
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District, Manipur

## 12. First Information contents:

Τo,

The Officer-in-Charge Phougakchao Ikhai Police station, Bishnupur district, Manipur.

Sub: Report.

Respected Sir,

With due respect I am Shri Moirangthem Premchan Singh Aged About 29 yrs S/o late Moirangthem Nabachandra Singh of Ngangkhalawai Mamng Leikai, P.O./P.S. Moirang, Bishnupur District, Manipur have honour to lay the following few line for your kind consideration and necessary action thereof.

That on 03-05-2023 at around 6:00 pm some unknown persons belonging to Kuki community started destroyed my house located at Phougakchao Ikhai Makha leikai, P.O. Moirang, P.S. Phougakchao Ikhai, Bishnupur District, Manipur resulting all properties were damaged.

That our family members have not launch any FIR in time regarding the damage of our home, properties and others due to the hospitalization of our late father Shri Moirangthem Nabachandra Singh who was died on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2023. He was hospitalized at Ngangkhalawai Mamang Leikai, Moirang, Bishnupur District, Manipur. My the properties which were damaged due to the violence which is enclosed with this report.

In the above facts and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully requested to take up an FIR as soon as possible for interest of my suffer.

Yours Faithfully,

Sd/-

( Moirangthem Premchand Singh) S/o Moirangthem Nabachandra singh, Ngangkhalawai Mamang Leikai, Moirang, Bishnupur District, Manipur #8848695905

C7.0

Officer-in-Charge Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur





## List Items lost/damaged:-

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quantity	Amount
1.	Kutcha House		Rs. 50,000/-
2,	Household items		Rs. 14,000/-
3.	Single bed	i	Rs. 10,000/-
4.	Bicycle	1	Rs. 4,000/-
5.	House making materials		Rs. 30,000/-
<u> </u>	Total		Rs. 108000/-

Moinangthem Priemchand &

Signature

C-7. C

Officer-in-Charge
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District, Manipur

Τo,

The Officer-in-Charge
Phougakchao Ikhai Police station,
Bishnupur district, Manipur.

Sub: Report.





Respected Sir,

With due respect I am Shri Moirangthem Premchan Singh Aged about 29 yrs S/o late Moirangthem Nabachandra Singh of Ngangkhalawai Mamang Leikai, P.O./P.S. Moirang, Bishnupur District, Manipur have honour to lay the following few line for your kind consideration and necessary action thereof.

That on 03-05-2023 at around 6:00 pm some unknown persons belonging to Kuki community started destroyed my house located at Phougakchao Ikhai Makha leikai, P.O. Moirang, P.S. Phougakchao Ikhai, Bishnupur District, Manipur resulting all properties were damaged.

That our family members have not launch any FIR in time regarding the damage of our home, properties and others due to the hospitalization of our late father Shri Moirangthem Nabachandra Singh who was died on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2023. He was hospitalized at Ngangkhalawai Mamang Leikai, Moirang, Bishnupur District, Manipur. My the properties which were damaged due to the violence which is enclosed with this report.

In the above facts and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully requested to take up an FIR as soon as possible for interest of my suffer.

The suport is treated as
an O.E of the Can FIR NO.

78(12)2024 PG4-PS W/S 147/148/149/
427/341PC

6c/PGU-PS

Officer-in-Charge Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station Bishpupur District, Manipur CTC

Officer-in-Charge
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District, Manipur

Yours Faithfully,

Mainingthem Premchand Single

( Moirangthem Premchand Singh)
S/o Moirangthem Nabachandra singh,
Ngangkhalawai Mamang Leikai,
Moirang, Bishnupur District, Manipur
# 6848 695 905